
 
 

TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY  
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 

DAILY CRIME LOG 
August 2021 

  

Date/Time 
Incident 

Reported 

Complaint # 
TSU - MPD 

Location Offense Classification Date/Tim
e 

Incident  
Occurre
d On Or 
Between  

Items(s) Stolen 
Found/Lost 

Status 

8/2/2021 21-TSU-027423 
 

3074 Ford Apartments Drug/Narcotic Violations 8/2/2021 
16:30pm 
8/2/2021 
21:16pm 

Drug/Violations  SR/JR 

8/2/2021 21-TSU-027458 
21-MPD-0411582 

2700 West Heiman Street  Simple Assault  8/2/2021 
19:38pm 
8/2/2021 
21:15pm 

Individual  ACTIVE 

8/2/2021 21-TSU-027403 1004 37th Ave. North Destruction Damage Vandalism 5/24/2021 
09:12am 
8/2/2021 
12:33pm 

Building Wall ACTIVE 

8/22/2021 21-TSU-029995 
21-MPD-444974 

2401 Brick Church Pike  Theft from A Motor Vehicle 
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 

8/22/2021 
00:01 am 
8/22/2021 
17:45 pm 

Motor Vehicle ACTIVE 

8/19/2021 21-TSU-029667 
21-MPD-440321 

3507 John A. Merritt Blvd Theft from A Building 8/19/2021 
17:41 pm 
8/19/2021 
23:00 pm 

iPhone ACTIVE 



8/21/2021 21-TSU-029882 
21-MPD-443168 

3505 Clare Ave Domestic Assault 8/21/2021 
10:20 am 
8/21/2021 
10:45 am 

Individuals ACTIVE 

8/26/2021  21-TSU-030550 
21-MPD-452258 

307 Clare Ave  Intimidation/Extortion/Blackmail 
Computer Hacking/Invasion 

8/26/2021 
21:16 pm 
8/26/2021 
10:45 am 

Student ACTIVE 

8/22/2021 21-TSU-029995 
21-NPD-452258 

2401 Brick Church Pike Theft from A Motor Vehicle  
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 

8/22/2021 
00:01 am 
8/22/2021 
17:45 pm 

Personal Vehicle ACTIVE 

8/23/2021 21-TSU-030093 
21-MOD-446424 

2878 West Heiman Street  Drug Narcotic Violations 
Drug Equipment Violations 

8/23/2021 
15:45 pm 
8/23/2021 
18:00 pm 

Student CBAO 

8/28/2021 21-YSU-030760 
21-TSU-455040 

3404 Alameda Street  Domestic Assault  8/28/2021 
12:35 am 
8/28/2021 
13:24 pm 

Student  CBAO 

8/16/2021 21-TSU-029265 
21-MPD-436364 

1100 39th Ave North  Theft of Vehicle Parts 8/16/2021 
11:00 am 
8/16/2021 
19:30 pm 

Tn. License Plate  ACTIVE 

8/17/2021 21-TSU-029369 
21-MPD-436284 

1112 37th Ave North  Theft from A Building  8/17/2021 
14:00 pm 
8/17/2021 
15:45 pm 

Personal Items ACTIVE 

8/14/2021  21-TSU-028988 
21-MPD-430463 

2700 West Heiman Street  Intimidation  
Sexual Harassment  

 

8/14/2021 
22:42 pm 
8/15/2021 
12:34 pm 

Student  ACTIVE 

8/1692021  21-TSU-029664 
21-MPD-440177 

2700 West Heiman Street  Theft from A building  8/18/2021 
23:42 pm 
8/19/2021 
16:31 pm 

Personal Items  ACTIVE 

8/25/2021 21-TSU-030361 
21-MPD-44840 

3218 West Heiman Street  Harassment 
Trespassing  

8/26/2021 
02:30 am 
8/26/2021 
13:10 pm 

Student SR/JR 

8/31/2021 21*-TSU-031094 
21-MPD-459506 

3501 John A. Merritt Blvd Drug Narcotic Violations  8/31/2021 
09:57 am 
8/31/2021 
11:20 am 

Student  SR/JR 



 

 

 

 

SR/JR – Student/Judicial Referral           

MOR - Matter of Record  

CBAO - Cleared by Arresting Officer  

SMC - State Misdemeanor Citation  

JSA - Juvenile Student Arrest  

CBRO - Cleared by Reporting Officer  

PD/DA - Prosecution Declined 

PRV – Prosecution Refused Victim 

Active/Inactive 

 

 

 

*Reports from Campus Security Authorities (CSA) are typically reported to the Tennessee State University Police Department with limited 

information due to anonymous reporting guidelines in accordance with the Department of Education Title IX provision. In these instances, 

TSUPD is unable to provide details about an incident. 

 

 

 


