

## TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

## DAILY CRIME LOG August 2021

Date/Time Incident Reported	Complaint # TSU - MPD	Location	Offense Classification	Date/Tim e Incident Occurre d On Or Between	Items(s) Stolen Found/Lost	Status
8/2/2021	21-TSU-027423	3074 Ford Apartments	Drug/Narcotic Violations	8/2/2021 16:30pm 8/2/2021 21:16pm	Drug/Violations	SR/JR
8/2/2021	21-TSU-027458 21-MPD-0411582	2700 West Heiman Street	Simple Assault	8/2/2021 19:38pm 8/2/2021 21:15pm	Individual	ACTIVE
8/2/2021	21-TSU-027403	1004 37 <sup>th</sup> Ave. North	Destruction Damage Vandalism	5/24/2021 09:12am 8/2/2021 12:33pm	Building Wall	ACTIVE
8/22/2021	21-TSU-029995 21-MPD-444974	2401 Brick Church Pike	Theft from A Motor Vehicle Destruction/Damage/Vandalism	8/22/2021 00:01 am 8/22/2021 17:45 pm	Motor Vehicle	ACTIVE
8/19/2021	21-TSU-029667 21-MPD-440321	3507 John A. Merritt Blvd	Theft from A Building	8/19/2021 17:41 pm 8/19/2021 23:00 pm	iPhone	ACTIVE

8/21/2021	21-TSU-029882 21-MPD-443168	3505 Clare Ave	Domestic Assault	8/21/2021 10:20 am	Individuals	ACTIVE
				8/21/2021 10:45 am		
8/26/2021	21-TSU-030550	307 Clare Ave	Intimidation/Extortion/Blackmail	8/26/2021	Student	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-452258		Computer Hacking/Invasion	21:16 pm		
				8/26/2021		
8/22/2021	21-TSU-029995	2401 Brick Church Pike	Theft from A Motor Vehicle	10:45 am 8/22/2021	Personal Vehicle	ACTIVE
8/22/2021	21-NPD-452258	2401 Brick Church Pike	Destruction/Damage/Vandalism	00:01 am	Personal venicle	ACTIVE
	21-IVI D-432230		Destruction/Damage/ varidalism	8/22/2021		
				17:45 pm		
8/23/2021	21-TSU-030093	2878 West Heiman Street	Drug Narcotic Violations	8/23/2021	Student	CBAO
	21-MOD-446424		Drug Equipment Violations	15:45 pm		
				8/23/2021		
				18:00 pm		
8/28/2021	21-YSU-030760	3404 Alameda Street	Domestic Assault	8/28/2021	Student	CBAO
	21-TSU-455040			12:35 am		
				8/28/2021		
8/16/2021	21-TSU-029265	1100 39 <sup>th</sup> Ave North	Theft of Vehicle Parts	13:24 pm 8/16/2021	Tn. License Plate	ACTIVE
0/10/2021	21-MPD-436364	1100 39 Ave Notti	Their of Vehicle Faits	11:00 am	III. LICEIISE FIAIE	ACTIVE
	21 WII D 430304			8/16/2021		
				19:30 pm		
8/17/2021	21-TSU-029369	1112 37 <sup>th</sup> Ave North	Theft from A Building	8/17/2021	Personal Items	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-436284			14:00 pm		
				8/17/2021		
				15:45 pm		
8/14/2021	21-TSU-028988	2700 West Heiman Street	Intimidation	8/14/2021	Student	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-430463		Sexual Harassment	22:42 pm		
				8/15/2021 12:34 pm		
8/1692021	21-TSU-029664	2700 West Heiman Street	Theft from A building	8/18/2021	Personal Items	ACTIVE
	21-MPD-440177	2700 West Heiman Street	Their from A ballaling	23:42 pm	r ersonar items	ACTIVE
	21 10177			8/19/2021		
				16:31 pm		
8/25/2021	21-TSU-030361	3218 West Heiman Street	Harassment	8/26/2021	Student	SR/JR
	21-MPD-44840		Trespassing	02:30 am		
				8/26/2021		1
	0.44 70/11 22 12 2		5 11 2 12 1	13:10 pm		05/:=
8/31/2021	21*-TSU-031094	3501 John A. Merritt Blvd	Drug Narcotic Violations	8/31/2021	Student	SR/JR
	21-MPD-459506			09:57 am		1
				8/31/2021 11:20 am		
				11.20 am		1

SR/JR – Student/Judicial Referral MOR - Matter of Record CBAO - Cleared by Arresting Officer SMC - State Misdemeanor Citation JSA - Juvenile Student Arrest CBRO - Cleared by Reporting Officer PD/DA - Prosecution Declined PRV – Prosecution Refused Victim Active/Inactive

\*Reports from Campus Security Authorities (CSA) are typically reported to the Tennessee State University Police Department with limited information due to anonymous reporting guidelines in accordance with the Department of Education Title IX provision. In these instances, TSUPD is unable to provide details about an incident.